171 - Midfield City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

11/26/2022 11:20:25 AM

General

$18,271.02
$104.02
$465,881.45
$183,783.04
$0.00
$538,171.22
$0.00

$0.00

$1,206,210.75

$3,636.22
$14,680.63
$14,367.25
$0.00
$32,684.10

$0.00

$51,926.42
$1,121,600.23
$1,173,526.65
$1,206,210.75

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

GOVERNMENTAL

Special

Revenue

$18,253.34
$0.00
$1,480,626.12
$3,928.36
$111,088.81
$3,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$1,616,896.63

$1,169,972.74
$350,298.71
$16,709.47
$0.00
$1,536,980.92

$0.00

$111,615.62
($31,699.91)
$79,915.71
$1,616,896.63

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Capital
Projects

$103,156.14
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$103,156.14

$12,165.10
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$12,165.10

$0.00

$49,211.00
$41,780.04
$90,991.04
$103,156.14

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Raw

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$57,190.91
$0.00
$29,869.16
$429,795.59
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$516,855.66

$22,148.54
$0.00
$426,007.10
$0.00
$448,155.64

$0.00

$460.00
$68,240.02
$68,700.02
$516,855.66

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
FIA LIT Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$48,945 ,462.37

$2,593,853.04

$51,539,315.41

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,593,853.04
$2,593,853.04

$48,945,462.37

$0.00
$0.00
$48,945,462.37
$51,539,315.41
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

171 - Midfield City Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Aucxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

11/26/2022 11:21:15 AM

General

$7,765,771.17
$70,798.71
$2,731,713.12
$229,561.42
$10,797,844.42

$5,895,386.89
$1,616,234.24
$1,527,721.08
$344,300.07
$1,379,062.86
$709.50

$0.00
$194,840.71
$10,958,255.35

$250,067.86
$245,000.00
$5,067.86

($155,343.07)
$1,328,869.72
$1,173,526.65

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$3,738,085.10
$136,352.52
$9,366.99
$3,883,804.61

$1,277,182.93
$601,084.31
$80,090.05
$1,435,937.46
$299,206.60
$359,093.90
$0.00
$183,850.52
$4,236,445.77

$295,293.95
$298.95
$294,995.00

($57,646.16)
$137,561.87
$79,915.71

Debt Service

$179,587.08
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$179,587.08

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$179,587.08
$0.00
$179,587.08

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Raw

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$453,020.29
$0.00
$12,338.00
$0.00
$465,358.29

$0.00
$0.00
$282,618.92
$0.00
$0.00
$343,349.82
$0.00
$0.00
$625,968.74

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($160,610.45)
$251,601.49
$90,991.04

$0.00
$0.00
$63,800.54
$0.00
$63,800.54

$34,569.40
$33,950.96
$180.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$68,700.36

($4,200.00)
$0.00
($4,200.00)

($9,099.82)
$77,799.84
$68,700.02

Exhibit F-lI-A

Total

$8,398,378.54
$3,808,883.81
$2,944,204.18
$238,928.41
$15,390,394.94

$7,207,139.22
$2,251,269.51
$1,890,610.05
$1,780,237.53
$1,678,269.46
$703,153.22
$179,587.08
$378,691.23
$16,068,957.30

$541,161.81
$245,298.95
$295,862.86

($382,699.50)
$1,795,832.92
$1,413,133.42
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

171 - Midfield City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/26/2022 11:25:12 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

Budget

$7.499,214.00
$50,650.00
$2,658,666.00
$87,500.00
$10,296,030.00

$5,056,932.08
$1,993,802.84
$1,499,325.76
$322,980.00
$1,478,501.66
$0.00

$0.00
$105,664.00
$10,457,206.34

$195,000.00
$375,000.00
($180,000.00)

($341,176.34)
$1,328,869.72
$987,693.38

GENERAL

Actual

$7,765,771.17
$70,798.71
$2,731,713.12
$229,561.42
$10,797,844.42

$5,895,386.89
$1,616,234.24
$1,527,721.08
$344,300.07
$1,379,062.86
$709.50

$0.00
$194,840.71
$10,958,255.35

$250,067.86
$245,000.00
$5,067.86

($155,343.07)
$1,328,869.72
$1,173,526.65

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$266,557.17
$20,148.71
$73,047.12
$142,061.42
$501,814.42

($838,454.81)
$377,568.60
($28,395.32)
($21,320.07)

$99,438.80
($709.50)
$0.00
($89,176.71)
($501,049.01)

$55,067.86
$130,000.00
$185,067.86

$185,833.27
$0.00
$185,833.27

Pulled from Raw

SPECIAL REVENUE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$4,227,367.33 $3,738,085.10
$134,252.00 $136,352.52
$23,760.00 $9,366.99
$4,385,379.33 $3,883,804.61

$1,197,163.86
$702,384.90
$187,241.69
$1,264,272.17
$374,204.42
$298,440.44
$0.00
$842,810.85
$4,866,518.33

$375,000.00
$0.00
$375,000.00

($106,139.00)
$137,561.87
$31,422.87

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$1,277,182.93
$601,084.31
$80,090.05
$1,435,937.46
$299,206.60
$359,093.90
$0.00
$183,850.52
$4,236,445.77

$295,293.95
$298.95
$294,995.00

($57,646.16)
$137,561.87
$79,915.71

Exhibit F-llI-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($489,282.23)
$2,100.52
($14,393.01)
($501,574.72)

($80,019.07)
$101,300.59
$107,151.64
($171,665.29)
$74,997.82
($60,653.46)
$0.00
$658,960.33
$630,072.56

($79,706.05)
($298.95)
($80,005.00)

$48,492.84
$0.00
$48,492.84
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

171 - Midfield City Schools

Description

Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources

Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/26/2022 11:26:43 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$179,587.08 $179,587.08
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$179,587.08 $179,587.08
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$179,587.08 $179,587.08
$0.00 $0.00
$179,587.08 $179,587.08
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Raw

CAPITAL PROJECTS
Budget Actual
$1,862,482.90 $453,020.29
$0.00 $0.00
$12,338.00 $12,338.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,874,820.90 $465,358.29
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$8,201.00 $282,618.92
$60,648.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,894,172.90 $343,349.82
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,963,021.90 $625,968.74
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
($88,201.00) ($160,610.45)
$251,601.49 $251,601.49
$163,400.49 $90,991.04

Exhibit F-llI-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,409,462.61)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1,409,462.61)

$0.00

$0.00
($274,417.92)
$60,648.00
$0.00
$1,550,823.08
$0.00

$0.00
$1,337,053.16

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($72,409.45)
$0.00
($72,409.45)
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171 - Midfield City Schools

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS
Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual

Revenues

State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,541,283.98 $8,398,378.54

Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,278,017.33 $3,808,883.81

Local Sources $70,944.03 $63,800.54 ($7,143.49) $2,876,200.03 $2,944,204.18

Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $111,260.0C $238,928.41
Total Revenues: $70,944.03 $63,800.54 ($7,143.49) $16,806,761.34 $15,390,394.94
Expenditures

Instructional Services $27,060.63 $34,569.40 ($7,508.77) $6,281,156.57 $7,207,139.22

Instructional Support Services $24,124.57 $33,950.96 ($9,826.39) $2.720,312.31 $2,251,269.51

Operation & Maintenance Services $173.25 $180.00 ($6.75) $1,694,941.70 $1,890,610.05

Auxiliary Services $3,984.75 $0.00 $3,984.75 $1,651,884.92 $1,780,237.53

Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,852,706.08 $1,678,269.46

Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,192,613.34 $703,153.22

Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $179,587.08 $179,587.08

Other Expenditures $7,623.00 $0.00 $7,623.00 $956,097.85 $378,691.23
Total Expenditures: $62,966.20 $68,700.36 ($5,734.16) $17,529,299.85 $16,068,957.30
Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources: $0.00 ($4,200.00) ($4,200.00) $570,000.00 $541,161.81

Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $375,000.00 $245,298.95
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 ($4,200.00) ($4,200.00) $195,000.00 $295,862.86
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $7,977.83 ($9,099.82) ($17,077.65) ($527,538.51) ($382,699.50)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $77,799.84 $77,799.84 $0.00 $1,795,832.92 $1,795,832.92
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30: $85,777.67 $68,700.02 ($17,077.65) $1,268,294.41 $1,413,133.42

11/26/2022 11:27:38 AM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Raw

Exhibit F-lI-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,142,905.44)
($469,133.52)
$68,004.15
$127,668.41

($1,416,366.40)

($925,982.65)
$469,042.80
($195,668.35)
($128,352.61)
$174,436.62
$1,489,460.12
$0.00
$577,406.62
$1,460,342.55

($28,838.19)
$129,701.05
$100,862.86

$144,839.01
$0.00
$144,839.01
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